The estimated non-MDE value in-
creased by $19 million to a revised $155 mil-
lion. The revised estimated total case value 
was $1.034 billion. MDE constituted $879 mil-
lion of this total. 

This transmittal notifies the inclusion of 
the following additional MDE items: up to 
one hundred seven (107) PAC–3 MSE missiles; 
and up to five (5) PAC–3 MSE test missiles. 
The following non-MDE is also included: 
spare parts; U.S. Government and contractor 
technical, engineering, and logistics support 
services; and other related elements of logis-
tics and program support.

[...]

nents consisting of four (4) AN/MPQ–65 radar 
sets, four (4) engagement control stations, 
four (4) Radar Interface Units (RIU) modi-
fication kits, sixteen (16) M903 Launching 
stations adapted, eighteen (18) Launcher In-
tegrated Network Kits (LINKs) (included two 

(2) spares), two hundred eight (208) Patriot 
Advanced Capabilty–3 (PAC–3) Missile Seg-
ment Enhancement (MSE) missiles, eleven 
(11) PAC–3 MSE test missiles, IBCS software, 
two (2) future operations—IBCS Engagement 
Operations Centers (EOCs), six (6) current 
operations—IBCS EOCs, six (6) engagement